RESOLUTION 2013-34

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING ADDITIONAL NON-LEVIED APPROPRIATIONS'

WHEREAS, thé Town Council of the Town of Griffith has determined that various non-levied
line-item appropriations are insufficient to fund activities for the balance of 2013; and

WHEREAS, on October 31, 2013 the appropriated budget amount remaining in the individual
line-item appropriations and the additional appropriations are:

Appropriation Additional

Appropriation Name Balance Appropriation
General Improvement $102,000.00  $275,000.00
Building Escrow -$600.00 $2,000.00
K-9 Unit $5,146.41 $5,000.00
Animal Shelter Donations -$3593.94 $35,000.00
Rock & Rail Festival -$26,481.19 $35,000.00
Frankiin Center $9847.07 $25,000.00
Open Market -$13,639.14 $15,000.00
Water Refunding Bond -$198911.25 $395,000.00

Total Additional  $787,000.00

and

WHEREAS, it was determined that the additional appropriations are required to pay necessary
expenses during the balance of 2013; and

WHEREAS, sufficient funds are available to support the additional appropriation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that there isa
need to approve these additional appropriations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk-Treasurer will notify the

Department of Local Government Finance of the additional appropriations and increase the
approved budgets accordingly.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana this
19" day of November, 2013.




RESOLUTION 2013-34

Attest:

Ao O OS—20

COUNCIL MEMBERS OF THE TOWN OF
GRIFFITH LAKE COUNTY INDIANA

A A

Glen Gaby, Premdentﬁ-

Larry Ballah/,

Patricia Schaadt B

/\..___]
George @rome
Clerk-Treasurer

Stan Dobosz

wﬁ&mm;ﬁ/{/”ﬁ 1“3 :



